
London Borough of Bromley
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Marie-Louise Kerr Curator Marie-Louise.Kerr@Bromley.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Julian Benington Portfolio holder for Renewal and Recreation julian.benington@bromley.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Kate Farmer Senior Librarian kate.farmer@bromley.gov.uk

Engaging with Youth Justice through Cultural Activity (Working with Children's Services)
Keith Skyes Youth Participation Manager keith.sykes@bromleymytime.org.uk

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Keith Skyes Youth Participation Manager keith.sykes@bromleymytime.org.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Marie-Louise Kerr Curator Bromley Museum Service Marie-Louise.Kerr@bromley.gov.uk
Ann Clay Leisure Department Ann.Clay@bromley.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Keith Sykes Youth Development Manager (Bromley Mytime) keith.sykes@bromleymytime.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
David Brockhurst Assistant Director Libraries and Lifelong Learning david.brockhurst@bromley.gov.uk
John Wilkins
Tim Woolgar
Jennifer Cox

Library Change Working Group: Inter-Library Loans
David Brockhurst Assistant Director Libraries and Lifelong Learning david.brockhurst@bromley.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards
David Brockhurst Assistant Director Libraries and Lifelong Learning david.brockhurst@bromley.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Susie Clark susie.clark@bromley.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Simon Finch Local Studies and Archives Manager Simon.Finch@bromley.gov.uk
Catrin Holland Archivist catrin.holland@bromley.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created 
these individual reports that detail the engagement of 
people within your borough with the various strands of the 
programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information on 
the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




